506397404 12/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD JOHN COYNE	05/26/2017
ALAN J. O'DONNELL	05/11/2017
SHAUN BRADLEY	05/24/2017
DAVID AHERNE	05/18/2017
DAVID BOLAND	05/18/2017
THOMAS G. O'DWYER	05/18/2017
COLM PATRICK HEFFERNAN	05/15/2017
KEVIN B. MANNING	06/16/2017
MARK FORDE	05/16/2017
DAVID J. CLARKE	05/12/2017
MICHAEL A. LOOBY	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, PAR LA VILLE PLACE 14, PAR LA VILLE ROAD
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17062225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADIRE.163A2C2

PATENT REEL: 054611 FRAME: 0549

506397404

KYU S. MIN		
/Kyu Min/		
12/10/2020		
3A2C2#page1.tif		
3A2C2#page2.tif		
3A2C2#page3.tif		
3A2C2#page4.tif		
3A2C2#page5.tif		
3A2C2#page6.tif		
3A2C2#page7.tif		
3A2C2#page8.tif		
source=Signed Assignment - ADIRE.163A2C2#page9.tif		
source=Signed Assignment - ADIRE.163A2C2#page10.tif		
3A2C2#page11.tif		

source=Signed Assignment - ADIRE.163A2C2#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 054611 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am a named inventor, Edward John Coyne, Alan J. O'Donnell, Shaun Bradley, David Aherne, David Boland, Thomas G. O'Dwyer, Colm Patrick Heffernan, Kevin B. Manning, Mark Forde, David J. Clarke, or Michael A. Looby of residence listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE," (hereinafter referred to as "Application") and having internal reference number of APD5660-4-US;

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys or agents associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 110,883 to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 15/490,584; Filing Date: April 18, 2017) the filing date and serial number of the Application when known;

WHEREAS, Analog Devices Global (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland with its registered office at Bay F1 Raheen Industrial Estate, Limerick, Ireland and its principal place of business at 3rd Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"), including any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer, and hereby agree to assign and transfer, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Application and all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all related applications (e.g., any and all provisional applications, including but not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 62/324,828, filed April 19, 2016; and 62/455,481, filed February 06, 2017), divisional applications, reissues, reexaminations, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, extensions thereof, design applications, applications in foreign countries, international applications, national phase applications, and the like). I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents, for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also hereby assign and transfer, and hereby agree to assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the Invention, the Application or any related application throughout the world, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application or any related application, including but not limited to: the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the Invention in Assignee's own name throughout the world, the right to claim priority from the Application or any related application when filing applications and obtaining patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the Invention throughout the world, and all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries. I further agree to execute any and all powers of

ASSIGNMENT

attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in and to Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements to the Invention; and I will sign all lawful papers, execute all rightful assignments, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in and to Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions throughout the world. I irrevocably appoint Analog Devices, Inc. as my attorney-in-fact to execute on my behalf any documents deemed necessary by Analog Devices, Inc. to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions throughout the world. I agree to testify and cooperate with Assignee in any judicial proceeding, administrative proceeding, post-grant proceeding, or other proceeding concerning the Invention (including litigation with a third party over any patent issued on the Invention), and Assignee agrees to cover my reasonable costs and expenses (if any).

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:	WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE
Full name of inventor:	Edward John Coyne
Inventor's signature:	Edward Coyne
Date:	16/05/2017
Inventor Home Address:	Caheroyn House Athenry Co. Galway
Witness's Print Name:	JAN KOBIK
Witness's signature:	X)CA
Witness Home Address;	ZOA PINE GROVE
	20A PINE GROVE PAMEEN, LITTERICK

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Alan J. O'Donnell

Inventor's signature:

Memored

Date:

11th May 2017

Inventor Home Address:

4 MONALEEN HEIGHTS, CASTLETROY, LIMERIUM, INELAND

Witness's Print Name:

MICHAEL CUSACK

Witness's signature:

BALLYSACLAGE WEST

Witness Home Address:

NEWMANNET ON FERGUS

CCANE

ASSIGNMENT

erat a		~			
Title	Οľ	In۱	/en	tion	١.

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Shaun Bradley

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Inventor Home Address:

Witness's Print Name:

Witness's signature:

Witness Home Address:

ASSIGNMENT

Title	of	Invention	n
-------	----	-----------	---

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

David Aherne

Inventor's signature:

DAVID HHERNE

Date:

18-05-2017

Inventor Home Address:

SG OAKFIELD RAHEEN, LIMERICK

TRELAND

Witness's Print Name:

JOHN DUNCEA.

Witness's signature:

John Dimbe

Witness Home Address:

Raheen Limerk I Theland.

ASSIGNMENT

Titla	rsF.	Invention
TIME	OT.	Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

David Boland

Inventor's signature:

Duil Beld

Date:

18" MAY 2017

Inventor Home Address:

RAHEEN, BALLINEETY

CO LIMERICK, IRELAND

Witness's Print Name:

SHANE CLIFFORD

Witness's signature:

BALLINARO HERSERATON

Witness Home Address;

Co. Limerack, Inclasso

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Thomas G. O'Dwyer

Inventor's signature:

Thomas

s G. o Shyr

Date:

May 18 th, 2017

Inventor Home Address:

62 COLONIAL DR

ARLINATINI MA 02474

Witness's Print Name:

PAUL ERRICO.

Witness's signature:

OA LAND AN

Witness Home Address:

ANDOVER, MA 018/0

ASSIGNMENT

	Title	of	Invention
--	-------	----	-----------

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Colm Patrick Heffernan

Inventor's signature:

15th M/

Date:

15 May 2017

Inventor Home Address:

26 Carrigeen

Annacotty Limerick Ireland

Witness's Print Name:

Witness's signature:

locs leave pla

Witness Home Address:

NEWAGLE, CC. TIADERARY

IRELAND 1E4

E45RY66

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE
Full name of inventor:	Kevin B. Manning
Inventor's signature:	. <u> </u>
Date:	16 JUN '2017
Inventor Home Address:	15 Paulornette Circle
	Andover, MA 01810 U.S.A
	G. G. 7.
Witness's Print Name:	ROBERT YHAP
Witness's signature:	Holw That
Witness Home Address:	7 CONANT RD APT 10
	WINCHESTER MA 01890

USA

ASSIGNMENT

Title	of	Ins	ien	ti	Λn	
TILLE	O1	шι	V C []	LI	OH	ı

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Mark Fonde

Inventor's signature:

- 11 150

Date:

1000

, MICHERCOUD,

Inventor Home Address: KGD H

C. TIPPERARY,

IRELAND, EYS

Witness's Print Name:

COLA KEFF

Witness's signature:

26 A

Cartingen Annacoth

Witness Home Address:

Limerick, Ireland

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

David J. Clarke

Inventor's signature:

David Claria

Date:

05/12/17

Inventor Home Address:

PATRICKSWELL LIMERICK,

Witness's Print Name:

STEPHEN HEPPERWAN

Witness's signature:

Tyden Heffarian

Witness Home Address:

IS BEELHWOOD CAUDS,

THURLES, TIPPERARY, IRECAUD

ASSIGNMENT

Title	of	Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Michael A. Looby

Inventor's signature:

Mike Looky

Date:

17 May 2017

Inventor Home Address:

askgrov Koxborough
Ballusheedu (o Lineach Irelen

Witness's Print Name:

Michael Comor

Witness's signature:

Madrael Connor

Witness Home Address:

24 hauthorns

25744464 041917

Page 12

RECORDED: 12/10/2020